

FORM OF ORDER SHEET

DISTRICT : COOCH BEHAR

**Present:- Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakraborti (J.O. Code - WB00584)**  
District Judge, Cooch Behar

**Title Appeal No. 12 of 2024**

(CNR No. WBCB01-002323-2024)

Biswadip Karmakar

- versus -

Sri Ishwari Dayamayee Kali  
Thakurani

01  
04.09.2024

An appeal is preferred this day under order 41 of C.P.C. with court fee of Rs. 7860/- against the judgement and decree dated 22.07.2024 passed by the learned Civil Judge (Sr. Division), Sadar, Cooch Behar in connection with Title Suit No. 16 of 2020.

The appeal is filed in time. One Caveat bearing No. 07 of 2024 is pending before this court. The same be kept in the case record.

Copy of decree is not filed with the application.

Appellant is hereby directed to file the same on he next date positively.

Admit. Let the memo of appeal be registered as Title appeal.

An application for stay operation (I.A-01/2024) is also filed. Let the same also be kept in the record at this stage.

Copy of the Memo of appeal along with application for stay operation are served upon the defendants.

Call the case record of the learned trial Court.

Fix **18/09/2024** for hearing of stay application, written objection if any, filing copy of decree and case record of the learned trial court.

Dictated and corrected,

*Sd/-*

**District Judge**  
**Cooch Behar**

*Sd/- S. N. Chakraborti*

**District Judge**  
**Cooch Behar**