

Title Appeal No. 12 of 2024

J.O Code: WB00654

Order No. 08

Dt. 13.05.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the appeal

Both parties file their respective haziras.

Appellant files a petition supported by an affidavit for stay of operation of the impugned judgement passed on 22.07.2024 passed by the Ld. Civil Judge(Sr. Divn.), Sadar Cooch Behar on the ground stated therein.

Ld. Advocate for the the respondent raised strong objection.

Seen. Let it be kept with the record for hearing.

No time today.

Fix 04.06.2025 for hearing of appeal and stay petition.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Addl. Dist. Judge,  
1st Court, NDPS,  
Cooch Behar

Addl. Dist. Judge,  
1st Court, NDPS,  
Cooch Behar