

Order No. 10

Dt. 22.07.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal and stay petition.

Ld. Advocate for the appellant and respondent are present.

A petition is filed on behalf of the respondent praying for time for hearing of stay petition on the ground stated therein.

Copy served.

Ld. Advocate for the appellant oppose the petition and submits that the stay petition filed on 13.05.2025 may be heard and disposed at first and thereafter appeal may be heard.

Considering the submission and for ends of justice the prayer for time is allowed.

Let a date be fixed for the hearing of the stay petition and after that the appeal will be heard.

Fix 29.07.2025 for hearing of the stay petition.

Objection if any in the mean time.

Both parties do get ready on the date fixed.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Addl. Dist. Judge,
1st Court, Cooch Behar.

Addl. Dist. Judge,
1st Court, Cooch Behar.