

Order No. 11

Dt. 29.07.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the stay petition.

Both parties file hazira through their respective lawyer.

Respondent files written objection against the petition dt. 13.05.2025 filed by the appellant.

Seen. Let it be kept with the record.

Now the the stay petition is taken up for hearing.

Heard both sides.

Fix 30.07.2025 for order.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Addl. Dist. Judge,
1st Court, Cooch Behar.

Addl. Dist. Judge,
1st Court, Cooch Behar.