

T.A. No. 12 of 2024

Order No. 16  
dated 13.11.2025

Today is fixed for further hearing.

Both parties file hazira through their respective Ld. Advocates.

A petition u/s 41 Rule 5 and 6 of CPC supported by an affidavit submitted by the appellant to stay the operation of the impugned judgment and decree passed on 22.07.2025 in TS 16/2020 on the ground stated therein.

Copy served.

A petition is filed on behalf of OP praying for time for hearing of the appeal on the ground as stated therein.

Heard and considered. The prayer for time is allowed.

To 09.12.2025 for hearing of the appeal and hearing of the petition filed today by the appellant, WO if any in the mean time.

Dictated & Corrected by,

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
(NDPS) Cooch Behar,

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
(NDPS) Cooch Behar  
JO Code No. WB00654