

Title Appeal Case No. 12 of 2024

Present : Sri Anirban Das  
Additional Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, (NDPS), Cooch Behar.  
JO Code No. WB00691

Order No. 20,  
Dated 06.04.2026

The Ld. Advocate for the respondent is present and by filing the certified copy of execution proceeding submits that the order passed by Civil Judge (Sr. Div), Cooch Behar is TS 16 of 2020 was properly executed.

None turned up for the appellant on repeated call.

The appellant is directed to show cause as to why the instant appeal will not be dismissed for non appearance of the appellant.

Fix 08.05.2026 for filing show cause by the appellant.

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
(NDPS) Cooch Behar.

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
(NDPS) Cooch Behar.